
                        Leighton-Betz Invitational
                      Greenfield Park, West Allis, WI
                         Hosted by West Allis Hale
                                 9/2/2022
               ========== Boys Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    60  Mukwonago                                   (17:09.0  85:44.6 1:06.0)
==========================================================
  1      5  Joe McNulty             12   16:28.2
  2      9  Matthew Clauer          12   17:04.8
  3     13  Caleb Schreiber         10   17:18.1
  4     14  Luke Wolf               12   17:19.3
  5     19  Cooper Johnson          12   17:34.2
  6   ( 25) Quinten Beyer           11   17:42.0
  7   ( 39) Gavin McGrath           11   18:02.9
  8   ( 84) Blake Roberts           12   19:35.8

  2.   128  Germantown                                  (17:31.0  87:34.8 1:59.3)
==========================================================
  1      3  Dillon Walker           12   16:16.2
  2     10  Jack Wanezek            10   17:05.8
  3     32  Will Cascio             11   17:55.7
  4     38  Calvin Redeker          11   18:01.6
  5     45  Kobe Chapman            12   18:15.5
  6   ( 47) Cooper Walsh            10   18:17.9
  7   ( 52) Eric Olson              11   18:23.6

  3.   128  Wisconsin Lutheran                          (17:42.1  88:30.5 1:43.5)
==========================================================
  1      8  Nick Wendl              12   17:02.3
  2     15  Jacob Alejandro         12   17:20.6
  3     21  Quincy Kehoe            10   17:37.8
  4     27  Joey Merrill            12   17:44.0
  5     57  Henry Schapekahm        10   18:45.8
  6   ( 60) Ethan Enslen            12   18:49.5
  7   ( 62) Hank Wang               11   18:51.1

  4.   134  Muskego                                     (17:42.7  88:33.2 1:24.6)
==========================================================
  1      7  Diego Serraino          11   16:50.1
  2     23  Alex Anschutz           11   17:40.0
  3     29  Jonah Slavik            11   17:53.3
  4     31  George Sperka           12   17:55.1
  5     44  Ian Bruch               12   18:14.7
  6   ( 55) Josh Kierzek            12   18:31.2
  7   ( 56) Dominic Curatola        11   18:34.2

  5.   165  Pewaukee                                    (17:47.6  88:57.6 1:40.2)
==========================================================
  1      6  Ben Dohlby              12   16:45.4
  2     11  Nathan Burke            11   17:09.3
  3     46  Carter Grossklaus       10   18:17.4
  4     49  Lucas Nicholson         12   18:19.9
  5     53  Peyton Slytie           11   18:25.6
  6   ( 69) Jackson Douglas         11   18:59.6
  7   ( 98) Chase Barrow            12   20:10.0
  8   (101) Charlie Pease           10   20:15.3

  6.   189  Homestead                                   (17:53.5  89:27.3 3:27.3)
==========================================================
  1      1  Owen Bosley             12   15:55.3
  2     16  Connor Rathe            11   17:22.7
  3     33  Elias Ulmen             9    17:56.4



  4     61  Billy Hadcock           12   18:50.3
  5     78  Max Bennett             9    19:22.6
  6   ( 81) Robby Coburn            12   19:28.8
  7   ( 90) John Tucker             10   19:42.7

  7.   239  Waukesha West                               (18:22.5  91:52.5 1:49.1)
==========================================================
  1     28  Keegan Bratt            12   17:46.9
  2     34  Talon Gamez             12   17:57.6
  3     42  Anthony Frank           12   18:10.7
  4     50  Mitch Marino            12   18:21.3
  5     85  Odin Colque             11   19:36.0
  6   ( 88) Austin Reeves           11   19:40.0
  7   ( 92) Brayden Dubberstein     12   19:46.6
  8   (105) Jack Tenwinkle          11   20:20.3

  8.   249  Wauwatosa East                              (18:26.2  92:10.8 1:02.2)
==========================================================
  1     30  Liam Nolan              12   17:53.5
  2     36  Josh Steiner            12   17:58.0
  3     54  Patrick Margerie        11   18:30.8
  4     63  Luke Millmann           12   18:52.8
  5     66  Joey Stocco             12   18:55.7
  6   ( 67) Matthew Peura           12   18:57.0
  7   ( 70) Sam Bartz               11   19:00.3
  8   ( 94) Ellis Young             10   20:00.9

  9.   262  Kaukauna                                    (18:25.4  92:06.6 4:00.2)
==========================================================
  1      2  Aaron Schimke           12   16:09.5
  2     18  Andrew Milhans          11   17:31.6
  3     72  Eli Butt                9    19:03.3
  4     73  Jaron Lautenschlag      12   19:12.5
  5     97  Riley Gerrits           12   20:09.7
  6   (100) Carson Peters           9    20:14.7
  7   (112) Xane Schmidt            10   20:54.4
  8   (117) Gavin Ferrier           10   22:08.7

 10.   266  Indian Trail Academy                        (18:37.0  93:04.8 3:19.7)
==========================================================
  1     12  Holden Forgette         11   17:12.8
  2     20  Remy Strichartz         10   17:37.1
  3     48  Zackery Taylor          10   18:19.0
  4     79  Aaron Zhang             10   19:23.4
  5    107  Trenten Esser           10   20:32.5
  6   (108) Ian Hetrick             11   20:33.0
  7   (109) Henry Pratt             12   20:35.8

 11.   269  Marquette                                   (18:29.6  92:27.7 2:54.5)
==========================================================
  1      4  Colman Lenci            12   16:27.5
  2     37  Thomas Menefee          11   17:59.2
  3     75  Dermot More Oâ€™Fer     10   19:19.1
  4     76  Jay Gelhard             12   19:19.9
  5     77  Nathan Sanders          10   19:22.0
  6   ( 80) Jeffrey Russell         10   19:28.4
  7   ( 83) Patrick McKenna         12   19:33.1
  8   ( 87) Matthew Hayes           11   19:38.4

 12.   288  Slinger                                     (18:42.9  93:34.4 2:04.2)
==========================================================
  1     24  Michael Loomans         11   17:41.4
  2     26  Malachi Kurth           11   17:43.0



  3     65  Ayden Bruger            12   18:54.9
  4     82  Eli Becker              11   19:29.5
  5     91  Ethan Stuettgen         11   19:45.6
  6   ( 96) Peyton Marble           12   20:04.4

 13.   292  Nicolet                                     (18:44.6  93:42.7 2:01.7)
==========================================================
  1     22  Francisco Rosas-Sarmie  12   17:39.4
  2     43  Dylan Kroll             11   18:12.9
  3     64  Jack Ziegler            12   18:53.6
  4     74  Lukas Vater             10   19:15.7
  5     89  Antonio Diaz Torres     11   19:41.1
  6   ( 93) Aidan Bendickson        10   19:52.6

 14.   307  Menomonee Falls                             (18:51.9  94:19.1 3:03.9)
==========================================================
  1     17  Caleb Rechlicz          11   17:24.2
  2     40  Jesse Mitchell          11   18:04.9
  3     41  Joseph Tocco            11   18:05.0
  4    103  Benjamin Harthun        11   20:16.9
  5    106  Jordan Schmidt          12   20:28.1
  6   (110) Ethan Block             11   20:38.6
  7   (114) Carsten Reese           11   21:04.6

 15.   349  West Allis  Hale                            (19:07.2  95:35.7 1:37.8)
==========================================================
  1     51  Elijah Sayeg            10   18:23.2
  2     58  Kai Bruner              10   18:46.1
  3     59  John Gruichich          10   18:47.6
  4     86  Nate Hutter             10   19:37.8
  5     95  Eric Harvey             11   20:01.0

 16.   468  Appleton East                               (20:24.8  102:03.6 4:03.6)
==========================================================
  1     68  Logan Pokwinski         12   18:58.9
  2     71  Zachary Handwerker      12   19:01.6
  3     99  Miles Hurley            11   20:12.6
  4    111  Luke Johnson            11   20:48.0
  5    119  Cody Becker             11   23:02.5

 17.   469  Wauwatosa West                              (20:08.4  100:41.7 3:11.6)
==========================================================
  1     35  Tyler Parker            11   17:57.6
  2    102  Kevin Kauflin           11   20:16.5
  3    104  Dan Schuldt             11   20:18.6
  4    113  Colman Hanlon           11   20:59.8
  5    115  Adam Bartelme           11   21:09.2
  6   (116) Noah Kubiak             12   21:28.1
  7   (118) Harrison Liang          11   22:09.5
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                        Leighton-Betz Invitational
                      Greenfield Park, West Allis, WI
                         Hosted by West Allis Hale
                                 9/2/2022
                               Boys Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Owen Bosley        12   Homestead            15:55.3  5:08 
    2    2 Aaron Schimke      12   Kaukauna             16:09.5  5:13 
    3    3 Dillon Walker      12   Germantown           16:16.2  5:15 
    4    4 Colman Lenci       12   Marquette            16:27.5  5:18 
    5    5 Joe McNulty        12   Mukwonago            16:28.2  5:19 
    6    6 Ben Dohlby         12   Pewaukee             16:45.4  5:24 
    7    7 Diego Serraino     11   Muskego              16:50.1  5:26 
    8    8 Nick Wendl         12   Wisconsin Lutheran   17:02.3  5:30 
    9    9 Matthew Clauer     12   Mukwonago            17:04.8  5:30 
   10   10 Jack Wanezek       10   Germantown           17:05.8  5:31 
   11   11 Nathan Burke       11   Pewaukee             17:09.3  5:32 
   12   12 Holden Forgette    11   Indian Trail Academy 17:12.8  5:33 
   13   13 Caleb Schreiber    10   Mukwonago            17:18.1  5:35 
   14   14 Luke Wolf          12   Mukwonago            17:19.3  5:35 
   15   15 Jacob Alejandro    12   Wisconsin Lutheran   17:20.6  5:35 
   16   16 Connor Rathe       11   Homestead            17:22.7  5:36 
   17   17 Caleb Rechlicz     11   Menomonee Falls      17:24.2  5:37 
   18   18 Andrew Milhans     11   Kaukauna             17:31.6  5:39 
   19   19 Cooper Johnson     12   Mukwonago            17:34.2  5:40 
   20   20 Remy Strichartz    10   Indian Trail Academy 17:37.1  5:41 
   21   21 Quincy Kehoe       10   Wisconsin Lutheran   17:37.8  5:41 
   22   22 Francisco Rosas-Sa 12   Nicolet              17:39.4  5:41 
   23   23 Alex Anschutz      11   Muskego              17:40.0  5:42 
   24   24 Michael Loomans    11   Slinger              17:41.4  5:42 
   25   25 Quinten Beyer      11   Mukwonago            17:42.0  5:42 
   26   26 Malachi Kurth      11   Slinger              17:43.0  5:43 
   27   27 Joey Merrill       12   Wisconsin Lutheran   17:44.0  5:43 
   28   28 Keegan Bratt       12   Waukesha West        17:46.9  5:44 
   29   29 Jonah Slavik       11   Muskego              17:53.3  5:46 
   30   30 Liam Nolan         12   Wauwatosa East       17:53.5  5:46 
   31   31 George Sperka      12   Muskego              17:55.1  5:47 
   32   32 Will Cascio        11   Germantown           17:55.7  5:47 
   33   33 Elias Ulmen        9    Homestead            17:56.4  5:47 
   34   34 Talon Gamez        12   Waukesha West        17:57.6  5:47 
   35   35 Tyler Parker       11   Wauwatosa West       17:57.6  5:47 
   36   36 Josh Steiner       12   Wauwatosa East       17:58.0  5:47 
   37   37 Thomas Menefee     11   Marquette            17:59.2  5:48 
   38   38 Calvin Redeker     11   Germantown           18:01.6  5:49 
   39   39 Gavin McGrath      11   Mukwonago            18:02.9  5:49 
   40   40 Jesse Mitchell     11   Menomonee Falls      18:04.9  5:50 
   41   41 Joseph Tocco       11   Menomonee Falls      18:05.0  5:50 
   42   42 Anthony Frank      12   Waukesha West        18:10.7  5:52 
   43   43 Dylan Kroll        11   Nicolet              18:12.9  5:52 
   44   44 Ian Bruch          12   Muskego              18:14.7  5:53 
   45   45 Kobe Chapman       12   Germantown           18:15.5  5:53 
   46   46 Carter Grossklaus  10   Pewaukee             18:17.4  5:54 
   47   47 Cooper Walsh       10   Germantown           18:17.9  5:54 
   48   48 Zackery Taylor     10   Indian Trail Academy 18:19.0  5:54 
   49   49 Lucas Nicholson    12   Pewaukee             18:19.9  5:55 
   50   50 Mitch Marino       12   Waukesha West        18:21.3  5:55 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com



                                                                      Page 2
                        Leighton-Betz Invitational
                      Greenfield Park, West Allis, WI
                         Hosted by West Allis Hale
                                 9/2/2022
                               Boys Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
   51   51 Elijah Sayeg       10   West Allis  Hale     18:23.2  5:56 
   52   52 Eric Olson         11   Germantown           18:23.6  5:56 
   53   53 Peyton Slytie      11   Pewaukee             18:25.6  5:56 
   54   54 Patrick Margerie   11   Wauwatosa East       18:30.8  5:58 
   55   55 Josh Kierzek       12   Muskego              18:31.2  5:58 
   56   56 Dominic Curatola   11   Muskego              18:34.2  5:59 
   57      Kiran Siddalingaia 10   University School of 18:43.2  6:02 
   58   57 Henry Schapekahm   10   Wisconsin Lutheran   18:45.8  6:03 
   59      Keith Krull        12   University School of 18:45.9  6:03 
   60   58 Kai Bruner         10   West Allis  Hale     18:46.1  6:03 
   61   59 John Gruichich     10   West Allis  Hale     18:47.6  6:03 
   62   60 Ethan Enslen       12   Wisconsin Lutheran   18:49.5  6:04 
   63      Alex McDowell      12   Whitnall             18:50.1  6:04 
   64   61 Billy Hadcock      12   Homestead            18:50.3  6:04 
   65   62 Hank Wang          11   Wisconsin Lutheran   18:51.1  6:05 
   66   63 Luke Millmann      12   Wauwatosa East       18:52.8  6:05 
   67   64 Jack Ziegler       12   Nicolet              18:53.6  6:05 
   68   65 Ayden Bruger       12   Slinger              18:54.9  6:06 
   69   66 Joey Stocco        12   Wauwatosa East       18:55.7  6:06 
   70   67 Matthew Peura      12   Wauwatosa East       18:57.0  6:06 
   71   68 Logan Pokwinski    12   Appleton East        18:58.9  6:07 
   72   69 Jackson Douglas    11   Pewaukee             18:59.6  6:07 
   73   70 Sam Bartz          11   Wauwatosa East       19:00.3  6:07 
   74   71 Zachary Handwerker 12   Appleton East        19:01.6  6:08 
   75   72 Eli Butt           9    Kaukauna             19:03.3  6:08 
   76   73 Jaron Lautenschlag 12   Kaukauna             19:12.5  6:11 
   77   74 Lukas Vater        10   Nicolet              19:15.7  6:12 
   78   75 Dermot More Oâ€™Fe 10   Marquette            19:19.1  6:14 
   79   76 Jay Gelhard        12   Marquette            19:19.9  6:14 
   80   77 Nathan Sanders     10   Marquette            19:22.0  6:14 
   81   78 Max Bennett        9    Homestead            19:22.6  6:15 
   82   79 Aaron Zhang        10   Indian Trail Academy 19:23.4  6:15 
   83   80 Jeffrey Russell    10   Marquette            19:28.4  6:17 
   84   81 Robby Coburn       12   Homestead            19:28.8  6:17 
   85   82 Eli Becker         11   Slinger              19:29.5  6:17 
   86   83 Patrick McKenna    12   Marquette            19:33.1  6:18 
   87   84 Blake Roberts      12   Mukwonago            19:35.8  6:19 
   88   85 Odin Colque        11   Waukesha West        19:36.0  6:19 
   89   86 Nate Hutter        10   West Allis  Hale     19:37.8  6:20 
   90   87 Matthew Hayes      11   Marquette            19:38.4  6:20 
   91   88 Austin Reeves      11   Waukesha West        19:40.0  6:20 
   92   89 Antonio Diaz Torre 11   Nicolet              19:41.1  6:21 
   93   90 John Tucker        10   Homestead            19:42.7  6:21 
   94   91 Ethan Stuettgen    11   Slinger              19:45.6  6:22 
   95   92 Brayden Dubberstei 12   Waukesha West        19:46.6  6:22 
   96   93 Aidan Bendickson   10   Nicolet              19:52.6  6:24 
   97   94 Ellis Young        10   Wauwatosa East       20:00.9  6:27 
   98   95 Eric Harvey        11   West Allis  Hale     20:01.0  6:27 
   99   96 Peyton Marble      12   Slinger              20:04.4  6:28 
  100   97 Riley Gerrits      12   Kaukauna             20:09.7  6:30 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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  101   98 Chase Barrow       12   Pewaukee             20:10.0  6:30 
  102   99 Miles Hurley       11   Appleton East        20:12.6  6:31 
  103  100 Carson Peters      9    Kaukauna             20:14.7  6:31 
  104  101 Charlie Pease      10   Pewaukee             20:15.3  6:32 
  105  102 Kevin Kauflin      11   Wauwatosa West       20:16.5  6:32 
  106  103 Benjamin Harthun   11   Menomonee Falls      20:16.9  6:32 
  107  104 Dan Schuldt        11   Wauwatosa West       20:18.6  6:33 
  108  105 Jack Tenwinkle     11   Waukesha West        20:20.3  6:33 
  109      Owen Birchall      10   University School of 20:24.6  6:35 
  110      Alex Frick         10   University School of 20:25.4  6:35 
  111  106 Jordan Schmidt     12   Menomonee Falls      20:28.1  6:36 
  112  107 Trenten Esser      10   Indian Trail Academy 20:32.5  6:37 
  113  108 Ian Hetrick        11   Indian Trail Academy 20:33.0  6:37 
  114  109 Henry Pratt        12   Indian Trail Academy 20:35.8  6:38 
  115  110 Ethan Block        11   Menomonee Falls      20:38.6  6:39 
  116  111 Luke Johnson       11   Appleton East        20:48.0  6:42 
  117  112 Xane Schmidt       10   Kaukauna             20:54.4  6:44 
  118      Darrien Jagiello   11   Whitnall             20:56.8  6:45 
  119  113 Colman Hanlon      11   Wauwatosa West       20:59.8  6:46 
  120  114 Carsten Reese      11   Menomonee Falls      21:04.6  6:48 
  121  115 Adam Bartelme      11   Wauwatosa West       21:09.2  6:49 
  122  116 Noah Kubiak        12   Wauwatosa West       21:28.1  6:55 
  123  117 Gavin Ferrier      10   Kaukauna             22:08.7  7:08 
  124  118 Harrison Liang     11   Wauwatosa West       22:09.5  7:08 
  125  119 Cody Becker        11   Appleton East        23:02.5  7:25 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


